## Select Charity Horse Association Stop N Shop Tack Swap

April 6<sup>th</sup>, 2024, 9AM-3PM

Registration and payment due by March 1, 2024 Booth size: approximately 10ft x 10ft includes one table \$25.00

Number of booths required: \_\_\_\_\_ @  $$25.00 \text{ each} = \underline{\$}$  total

Checks payable to: SCHA (or Select Charity Horse Association)

Mail registration and payment to: Select Charity Horse Association

## 6908 Wagner Road

Cedar Falls, Iowa 50613

If you have any questions, please email <u>selectcharityhorseshow@gmail.com</u> or text 319-231-9445.

The exhibitor/vendor agrees to occupy the leased space for the FULL duration of the event. No refunds or cancellations accepted.

Set-up time: 7AM-9AMam. Doors open to public at 9AM

Tear Down time: NOT before 3pm until 5pm or when building is void of exhibitors/vendors.

Exhibitor must pick up after themselves, leaving no trash. If willing you may donate your unsold items to the Select Charity Horse Association, but they must be packed up in containers easy to carry.

NO smoking, no alcohol, no disruptive behavior

This swap is a fundraiser for the Bremer County Fair Horse program. If you have items to donate for the silent auction, please list the items below and their approximate cost (not retail price.

I understand that Bremer County Fair Board and the Select Charity Horse Association are not held responsible for theft, accidents, injuries, or loss of any kind. By signing this agreement you are accepting and agreeing to all the above requirements. EXHIBITOR/VENDOR signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_ DATE: \_\_\_\_\_\_

EXHIBITOR/VENDOR name: \_\_\_\_\_

EXHIBITOR/VENDOR address:

EXHIBITOR E-mail:\_\_\_\_\_

EXHIBITOR Phone Number:\_\_\_\_\_